
10/14/22, 8:55 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9111460 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9111460

Procuring Entity CITY OF TANAUAN, BATANGAS

Title Supply and Delivery of Computer and Server for various offices

Area of Delivery Batangas

Solicitation
Number:

CGT- Goods- 2022-00280

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 3,350,200.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: VINOSA LAT ROBLES
Bac Secretariat
City Government of Tanauan
Barangay Natatas, Tanauan City
Tanauan City
Batangas
Philippines 4232
63-043-7289837 Ext.1123

tanauanbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 3

Date Published 13/10/2022

Last Updated / Time 13/10/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 03/11/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Batangas
CITY OF TANAUAN

INVITATION TO BID

Description

1) The City Government of Tanauan, through the General Fund intends to apply the sum of PHP3,350,200.00 being
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Computer
and Server for various offices. Bid received in excess of the ABC Shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2) The City Government of Tanauan now invites bids for Supply and Delivery of Computer and Server for various
offices of the prospective bidder of all its ongoing and completed government and private contracts, including
contracts awarded but not yet started, if any, whether similar or not similar in nature and complexity to the contract
to be bid, within the relevant period. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents
particularly in Section II. Instruction to Bidders.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


10/14/22, 8:55 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9111460 2/3

29 sets i3 12th GEN Computer Set
Motherboard: H610MH chipset
Memory: 8GB ddr4 
Harddisk: 500gb NVME
Casing: generic case with power supply
Power Supply: 500 watts min Power Supply
Monitor: 19" min branded
Mouse and KB: bundle 
Speaker : USB Speaker
UPS: UPS (BVX650IPH)

4 sets i5 12th GEN Computer Set
Processor: i5 12th Gen 12400
Motherboard H610MH chipset
Memory 16GB ddr4 
Harddisk:500gb NVME
Casing generic case with power supply
Power Supply 500 watts min Power Supply
Monitor: 19" min
Mouse and KB: bundle
Speaker: USB Speaker
UPS:UPS (BVX650IPH)
1 set i7 12th GEN Computer Set
Motherboard: H610MH chipset
Memory 32GB Kingston ddr4 
Harddisk 500GB NVME
Harddisk2 2tb harddisk drive
Videocard: 1660 OC 6gb
Casing generic case
Power Supply: 500 watts branded power supply 
Monitor: 24" min branded
Mouse and KB: bundle
UPS:UPS (BX650LIMS)
2 unit LAPTOP: Processor: Core i3 11th Gen
Motherboard: Branded Motherboard
Memory: 8gb ddr4 min
Harddisk: 512gb SSD
Graphics: Integrated UHD Graphics
Display: 15.6" FHD display
OS: 11 Home
5 unit LAPTOP: Processor:Core i5 11th GenMotherboard: Branded MotherboardMemory: 8gb ddr4 minHarddisk:
512gb SSDGraphics: Integrated Iris XE GraphicsDisplay: 15.6" FHD displayOS: 11 Home
1 set COMPUTER SERVER Entry Level
PowerEdge T140 POWER SERVER 
Processor: E-2314 2.8 GHZ Memory: 8gb DDR4 Harddisk 1tb harddisk UPS 3000VA, Rack Type 
with LCD Display
1 set COMPUTER SERVER 1
Rack Server Type 
Processor Xeon E-2314 2.8 GHz 
8M Cache, 4C/4T, Turbo 
(65W), 3200 MT/s 
MEMORY: 32GB UDIMM, 3200MT/s, ECC 
STORAGE: 480GB SSD SATA MIX 
USE 6GBps 512 2.5in Hot-Plug AG 
Drive 3.5in HYB CARR 3 DWPD 
POWER SUPPLY: DUAL, HOT-PLUG, REDUNDANT 
POWER SUPPLY (1+1), 600W 
1 set COMPUTER SERVER 2
PowerEdge R740 Rack Server Type R740 2U 8-disk 2.5inch 
Two Zeon 4216 2.1G/16 cores 32 threads/22M/100M
MEMORY: 64GB UDIMM, 3200MT/s, ECC 
STORAGE: 2TB SAS 3.5 inch 7.2k*3 with bracket
H750 8G cache Onboard four-port Gigabit DVDRW 
1+1 Redundant 750W with power cord APC UPS 1600VA-960W UPS, BR1600SI BackUPS PRO
5 set Computer CPU only Processor i3 12th Gen 12100
Motherboard:H610MH chipset
Memory 8GB Kingston ddr4 
Harddisk: 500gb NVME



10/14/22, 8:55 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9111460 3/3

Casing generic case with power supply
1 set Computer CPU only Processor i5 12th Gen 12400
Motherboard:H610MH chipset
Memory 8GB Kingston ddr4 
Harddisk: 500gb NVME
Casing generic case with power supply
5 pc UPS (BX650LIMS)
6 pc WEBCAM
5 pc HEADSET
2 pc MICROPHONE FOR PC DESKTOP
2 pc SPEAKER
1 pc Harddisk 500gb SSD
24 unit L3210 All in One Printer
3 unit L121 Printer
1 unit L6170 All in One Printer
1 unit L 850 Photo Printer
1 unit Monitor 20"

3) Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as
the “ Government Procurement Reform Act”.

(i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%)
interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act
138.

4) Interested bidders may obtain further information from the City Government of Tanauan and inspect the Bidding
documents at the address given below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

5) A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on October 13, 2022
fr


